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Tuesday     1:00 PM

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 169 and above

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 200 30 237 258 212 707 90 797 79.00

2 Mark Morris 250-320 65 172 58 184 223 209 616 174 790 66.00

3 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 218 12 245 257 213 715 36 751 43.00

4 James Swindle 284-736 88 177 53 165 176 244 585 159 744 32.00

5 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 172 58 164 202 182 548 174 722 20.00

6 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 182 48 212 189 174 575 144 719

7 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 178 52 183 203 176 562 156 718

8 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 190 40 183 231 179 593 120 713

9 Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 174 56 180 136 223 539 168 707

10 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 172 58 201 146 165 512 174 686

11 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 186 44 145 182 226 553 132 685

12 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 172 58 165 160 178 503 174 677

13 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 200 185 164 549 126 675

14 Pete Grech 257-269 142 179 51 204 157 159 520 153 673

15 Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 60 170 175 146 491 180 671

16 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 5 212 224 213 649 15 664

17 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 61 160 150 167 477 183 660

18 Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 172 58 171 160 144 475 174 649

19 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 179 51 208 161 123 492 153 645

20 Bud Dougherty 19-74821 142 177 53 149 144 184 477 159 636

21 Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 194 36 187 173 161 521 108 629

22 Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 60 137 162 127 426 180 606

23 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 169 61 131 142 123 396 183 579

24 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 171 59 134 136 117 387 177 564
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 2: 168 and below

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 62 161 197 214 572 186 758 79.00

2 Clem Paraiso 9005-28963 59 157 73 172 186 157 515 219 734 64.00

3 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 83 148 167 164 479 249 728 41.00

4 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 71 173 138 198 509 213 722 29.00

5 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 110 136 143 112 391 330 721 17.00

6 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 144 86 137 154 163 454 258 712

7 Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 157 73 156 181 151 488 219 707

8 John Monahan 8970-15046 128 165 65 155 167 189 511 195 706

9 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 91 144 145 138 427 273 700

10 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 165 65 167 157 179 503 195 698

11 James Erickson 226-1716 128 160 70 159 177 141 477 210 687

12 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 66 180 160 148 488 198 686

12 James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 64 155 158 181 494 192 686

14 Richard Leong 226-3868 19 167 63 139 162 191 492 189 681

15 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 100 115 126 138 379 300 679

16 Rodney Bush 9177-1128 88 G 147 83 161 103 161 425 249 674

17 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 163 67 148 182 140 470 201 671

18 Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 77 153 122 164 439 231 670

19 John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 84 135 130 149 414 252 666

20 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 168 62 153 158 133 444 186 630

21 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 162 68 127 128 169 424 204 628

22 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 160 70 150 139 108 397 210 607

23 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 71 120 152 116 388 213 601
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

" Doubles  Division 1: 333 and above

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 C. Royster/J. Swindle 345 115 379 348 308 1035 345 1380 142.00

Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 168 62 156 164 146 466 186 652

James Swindle 284-736 88 177 53 223 184 162 569 159 728

2 J. Erickson/T. Patterson 348 112 365 368 305 1038 336 1374 78.00

James Erickson 226-1716 128 160 70 176 199 127 502 210 712

Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 42 189 169 178 536 126 662

3 M. Morris/T. Hetzer 372 88 420 356 333 1109 264 1373 40.00

Mark Morris 250-320 65 172 58 196 164 143 503 174 677

Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 200 30 224 192 190 606 90 696

4 V. Palmer/B. Butler 333 127 289 328 359 976 381 1357

Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 163 67 131 130 158 419 201 620

Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 60 158 198 201 557 180 737

5 V. Okumura/B. Moffitt 338 122 303 322 352 977 366 1343

Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 144 86 112 120 139 371 258 629

Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 194 36 191 202 213 606 108 714

6 R. Leong/B. Lunghi 339 121 301 361 289 951 363 1314

Richard Leong 226-3868 19 167 63 142 174 129 445 189 634

Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 172 58 159 187 160 506 174 680

7 S. DeTorres/D. Weller 351 109 335 274 370 979 327 1306

Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 172 58 164 139 177 480 174 654

Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 179 51 171 135 193 499 153 652

8 J. Mourgos/L. Lovering 364 96 350 307 342 999 288 1287

Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 178 52 173 156 170 499 156 655

Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 186 44 177 151 172 500 132 632

9 R. Harrison/B. Dougherty 349 111 299 330 316 945 333 1278

Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 172 58 174 130 175 479 174 653

Bud Dougherty 19-74821 142 177 53 125 200 141 466 159 625

10 P. Grech/J. Voltattorni 351 109 326 331 286 943 327 1270

Pete Grech 257-269 142 179 51 161 174 148 483 153 636

Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 172 58 165 157 138 460 174 634

11 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 387 73 330 364 317 1011 219 1230

Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 61 116 164 148 428 183 611

Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 218 12 214 200 169 583 36 619

12 J. Wyllie/M. Momita 346 114 273 304 308 885 342 1227

Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 169 61 129 136 131 396 183 579

Milton Momita 226-15045 19 177 53 144 168 177 489 159 648

13 R. Cienfuegos/L. Gilson 415 45 292 379 352 1023 135 1158

Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 190 40 133 225 203 561 120 681

Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 5 159 154 149 462 15 477
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result

" Doubles  Division 2: 332 and below

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 L. Lardie/C. Waller 295 165 360 318 309 987 495 1482 142.00

Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 100 166 145 149 460 300 760

Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 165 65 194 173 160 527 195 722

2 R. Bush/G. Dinsdale 329 131 359 313 306 978 393 1371 78.00

Rodney Bush 9177-1128 88 G 147 83 176 145 145 466 249 715

Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 182 48 183 168 161 512 144 656

3 G. Lebel/M. Stiegler 319 141 305 332 308 945 423 1368 40.00

Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 157 73 148 169 148 465 219 684

Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 162 68 157 163 160 480 204 684

4 W. Nojopranoto/C. Paraiso 327 133 340 319 303 962 399 1361

Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 60 128 163 143 434 180 614

Clem Paraiso 9005-28963 59 157 73 212 156 160 528 219 747

4 R. Hamro/R. Bowers 300 160 319 281 281 881 480 1361

Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 163 67 145 158 155 458 201 659

Richard Bowers 7335-257 59 137 93 174 123 126 423 279 702

6 H. Look/C. Silva 327 133 321 353 279 953 399 1352

Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 77 211 223 142 576 231 807

Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 174 56 110 130 137 377 168 545

7 E. Rudiger/V. Okumura 283 177 300 229 287 816 531 1347

Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 91 168 119 148 435 273 708

Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 144 86 132 110 139 381 258 639

8 J. Inocencio/G. Miranda 310 150 272 318 300 890 450 1340

Jimmy Inocencio 9005-23558 59 150 80 134 157 168 459 240 699

Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 160 70 138 161 132 431 210 641

9 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 286 174 277 271 266 814 522 1336

Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 110 140 118 118 376 330 706

James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 64 137 153 148 438 192 630

10 R. Norris/W. Norris 332 128 273 383 274 930 384 1314

Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 62 137 212 128 477 186 663

Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 66 136 171 146 453 198 651

11 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 306 154 278 282 277 837 462 1299

Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 83 121 131 141 393 249 642

Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 71 157 151 136 444 213 657

12 J. Carl/R. Maguire 317 143 242 298 312 852 429 1281

John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 84 122 177 124 423 252 675

Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 171 59 120 121 188 429 177 606

13 M. Horne/R. Horne 315 145 318 265 235 818 435 1253

Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 71 135 117 108 360 213 573

Rhonda Horne 2922-87 55 G 156 74 183 148 127 458 222 680
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

] All Event #1  Division 1: 169 and above

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 200 180 1313 180 1493 35.00

Singles 90 237 258 212 707 90 797

Doubles 90 224 192 190 606 90 696

2 James Swindle 284-736 88 177 318 1154 318 1472 30.00

Singles 159 165 176 244 585 159 744

Doubles 159 223 184 162 569 159 728

3 Mark Morris 250-320 65 172 348 1119 348 1467 22.00

Singles 174 184 223 209 616 174 790

Doubles 174 196 164 143 503 174 677

4 Raul Cienfuegos 226-1283 19 190 240 1154 240 1394 18.00

Singles 120 183 231 179 593 120 713

Doubles 120 133 225 203 561 120 681

5 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 182 288 1087 288 1375 7.50

Singles 144 212 189 174 575 144 719

Doubles 144 183 168 161 512 144 656

5 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 172 348 1027 348 1375 7.50

Singles 174 164 202 182 548 174 722

Doubles 174 174 130 175 479 174 653

7 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 178 312 1061 312 1373

Singles 156 183 203 176 562 156 718

Doubles 156 173 156 170 499 156 655

8 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 218 72 1298 72 1370

Singles 36 245 257 213 715 36 751

Doubles 36 214 200 169 583 36 619

9 Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 194 216 1127 216 1343

Singles 108 187 173 161 521 108 629

Doubles 108 191 202 213 606 108 714

9 Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 360 983 360 1343

Singles 180 137 162 127 426 180 606

Doubles 180 158 198 201 557 180 737

11 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 188 252 1085 252 1337

Singles 126 200 185 164 549 126 675

Doubles 126 189 169 178 536 126 662

12 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 172 348 983 348 1331

Singles 174 165 160 178 503 174 677

Doubles 174 164 139 177 480 174 654

13 Bob Lunghi 226-2562 19 172 348 981 348 1329

Singles 174 171 160 144 475 174 649

Doubles 174 159 187 160 506 174 680

14 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 172 348 972 348 1320

Singles 174 201 146 165 512 174 686

Doubles 174 165 157 138 460 174 634

15 Lamonte Lovering 257-926 142 186 264 1053 264 1317

Singles 132 145 182 226 553 132 685

Doubles 132 177 151 172 500 132 632

16 Pete Grech 257-269 142 179 306 1003 306 1309

Singles 153 204 157 159 520 153 673

Doubles 153 161 174 148 483 153 636
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Branch 59 Dublin Tournament6/21/2023 Page 6

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

17 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 179 306 991 306 1297

Singles 153 208 161 123 492 153 645

Doubles 153 171 135 193 499 153 652

18 Wid Nojopranoto 9355-22692 59 170 360 925 360 1285

Singles 180 170 175 146 491 180 671

Doubles 180 128 163 143 434 180 614

19 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 366 905 366 1271

Singles 183 160 150 167 477 183 660

Doubles 183 116 164 148 428 183 611

20 Bud Dougherty 19-74821 142 177 318 943 318 1261

Singles 159 149 144 184 477 159 636

Doubles 159 125 200 141 466 159 625

21 Caryn Silva 2845-2114 59 G 174 336 916 336 1252

Singles 168 180 136 223 539 168 707

Doubles 168 110 130 137 377 168 545

22 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 171 354 816 354 1170

Singles 177 134 136 117 387 177 564

Doubles 177 120 121 188 429 177 606

23 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 169 366 792 366 1158

Singles 183 131 142 123 396 183 579

Doubles 183 129 136 131 396 183 579

24 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 225 30 1111 30 1141

Singles 15 212 224 213 649 15 664

Doubles 15 159 154 149 462 15 477
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result

] All Event #1  Division 2: 168 and below

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

1 Clem Paraiso 9005-28963 59 157 438 1043 438 1481 35.00

Singles 219 172 186 157 515 219 734

Doubles 219 212 156 160 528 219 747

2 Harvey Look 486-81111 59 153 462 1015 462 1477 30.00

Singles 231 153 122 164 439 231 670

Doubles 231 211 223 142 576 231 807

3 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 130 600 839 600 1439 20.00

Singles 300 115 126 138 379 300 679

Doubles 300 166 145 149 460 300 760

4 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 120 660 767 660 1427 15.00

Singles 330 136 143 112 391 330 721

Doubles 330 140 118 118 376 330 706

5 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 168 372 1049 372 1421 10.00

Singles 186 161 197 214 572 186 758

Doubles 186 137 212 128 477 186 663

6 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 165 390 1030 390 1420

Singles 195 167 157 179 503 195 698

Doubles 195 194 173 160 527 195 722

7 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 139 546 862 546 1408

Singles 273 144 145 138 427 273 700

Doubles 273 168 119 148 435 273 708

8 James Erickson 226-1716 128 160 420 979 420 1399

Singles 210 159 177 141 477 210 687

Doubles 210 176 199 127 502 210 712

9 Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 157 438 953 438 1391

Singles 219 156 181 151 488 219 707

Doubles 219 148 169 148 465 219 684

10 Rodney Bush 9177-1128 88 G 147 498 891 498 1389

Singles 249 161 103 161 425 249 674

Doubles 249 176 145 145 466 249 715

11 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 498 872 498 1370

Singles 249 148 167 164 479 249 728

Doubles 249 121 131 141 393 249 642

12 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 144 516 835 516 1351

Singles 258 137 154 163 454 258 712

Doubles 258 132 110 139 381 258 639

13 John Carl 8970-16829 19 146 504 837 504 1341

Singles 252 135 130 149 414 252 666

Doubles 252 122 177 124 423 252 675

14 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 164 396 941 396 1337

Singles 198 180 160 148 488 198 686

Doubles 198 136 171 146 453 198 651

15 James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 384 932 384 1316

Singles 192 155 158 181 494 192 686

Doubles 192 137 153 148 438 192 630

16 Richard Leong 226-3868 19 167 378 937 378 1315

Singles 189 139 162 191 492 189 681

Doubles 189 142 174 129 445 189 634
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

17 Mike Stiegler 257-365 142 162 408 904 408 1312

Singles 204 127 128 169 424 204 628

Doubles 204 157 163 160 480 204 684

18 Michael Horne 288-14943 55 159 426 869 426 1295

Singles 213 173 138 198 509 213 722

Doubles 213 135 117 108 360 213 573

19 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 163 402 889 402 1291

Singles 201 148 182 140 470 201 671

Doubles 201 131 130 158 419 201 620

20 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 168 372 910 372 1282

Singles 186 153 158 133 444 186 630

Doubles 186 156 164 146 466 186 652

21 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 159 426 832 426 1258

Singles 213 120 152 116 388 213 601

Doubles 213 157 151 136 444 213 657

22 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 160 420 828 420 1248

Singles 210 150 139 108 397 210 607

Doubles 210 138 161 132 431 210 641
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